share capital share capital of the Company. 

As on 31st March 2025, the authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Crore Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and paid-up 

share capital is Rs. 6,51,00,150 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty-One Lakhs One Hundred Fifty only) divided into 

65,10,015 (Sixty-Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Fifteen only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

The detailed break-up of the share capital is furnished in Note-15 to the ‘Notes to Accounts’ of the Audited 

Financial Statements of the Company. 

The Annual Return of the Company as on March 31, 2025 in Form MGT – 7 in accordance with Section 92(3)

[...]

Obligations & Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 as the Paid-up capital of the company was below 

Rs. 10 Crores and net worth was below Rs. 25 Crores as on the last day of the previous financial year. 

As on 31st March, 2025, Company’s Paid-up Capital is of Rs. 6,51,00,150/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty One Lakhs 

and One Hundred Fifty only) and Net worth INR 10,42,50,150/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crore Forty Two 

Lakh Fifty Thousand and One Hundred Fifty Only). 

13. DIRECTORS RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT: 

14. RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT: 

15. CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGICAL ABSORPTION, FOREIGN EXCHANGE 
EARNINGS AND OUTGO: 

16. DEPOSITS: 

17. PARTICULARS OF EMPLOYEES: 

18. BUY BACK OF SHARES: